



\$~65.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018**

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC for
R1/IOI.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik and Mr. Devik Singh,
Advocates for R2/UPSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

23.07.2018

CM APPL. 28933/2018 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 7570/2018 and CM APPL. 28932/2018 (directions)

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No.2/UPSC states that the petitioner has not filed the complete set of the paper book that was part of the record of the Tribunal.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall make good the deficiency within two weeks with a copy to the counsels for the respondents.
3. List for 'Admission' on 11.09.2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

JULY 23, 2018/na