



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018 & C.M. No.28932/2018 (for directions)**

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Raju Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Ms.Anubha Bhardwaj, Adv. for R-1.
Mr.Naresh Kaushik with Mr.Rahul
Sharma & Mr.Devik Singh, Advs. for
R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **11.09.2018**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to produce the records of the petitioner along with the prescribed format required to be filled up by a candidate seeking to apply as physically handicapped candidate.

2. List on 19.02.2019.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2018

gm