

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018**

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Jatin Teotia and Mr. Manu Raj,
Advocates for R1.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

06.02.2020

C.M. APPL. 28932/2018

1. The answer-sheets of the Petitioner be preserved during the pendency of the present petition. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 7570/2018

2. Notice. Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, learned CGSC, accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent No. 1.

3. List the matter before the Registrar on 15th April, 2020 for completion of pleadings.

4. List before the Court on 19th May, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 6, 2020 / tr