



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7570/2018

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, Advocate for R-1

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

09.09.2020

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondents despite number of opportunities. However, keeping in view of the prevailing pandemic, let the respondents file the counter affidavit within six weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file the rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

Re-notify on 15.12.2020.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 9, 2020

vk