



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018**

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through Mr. Manoj Joshi, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

SH. NARESH CHAND GARG, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **01.03.2021**

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

Despite several opportunities, counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondent no. 1.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit.

Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party, who shall be at liberty to file the rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on 26.04.2021.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 1, 2021/ sk