



\$~19(2)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018**

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev. P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj and Mr.
Sarthak Anand, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.03.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. List for completion of pleadings before the Registrar on 28.04.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 28, 2022/dss