



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018**

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vishal Praharsh, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sarthak Anand & Dev P.
Bhardwaj, Adv. for R-1**

CORAM:

SHRI KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

28.04.2022

Substitute of the Personal Assistant, who has proceeded on Maternity leave is not provided.

Pleadings qua Respondent no.2 are complete.

Copy of short affidavit of Respondent no.2 be supplied to Learned Counsel for the petitioner within one week through email. Rejoinder within 6 weeks.

List on 01.08.2022.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2022/PU