



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018**
HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Sh. Vishal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Sh. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Sh. Sarthak Anand, Adv. for
R-1/UOI.
Sh. Naresh Kaushik and Sh. Shubham
Dwivedi, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
SHRI SUNIL KUMAR KOUSHAL, REGISTRAR.

% **ORDER**
01.08.2022

Pleadings are complete in respect of respondent No.2.

Short affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not wish to file any rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1. So, pleadings in respect of respondent No.1 are also complete.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on **17.08.2022**.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 1, 2022/KCT