



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018**

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj,
Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

17.08.2022

%

1. No time left.
2. Re-notify on 18.10.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 17, 2022

'rs'