



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7570/2018

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Mr. Ved
Prakash and Mr. Vishal, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj and Ms.
Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr.
Sachin Singh and Mr. Sathak Anand,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Mr. Shubham
Dwivedi and Ms. Schitcha John
Advocates for UPSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

27.02.2023

It is already 04:45 PM.

Renotify on March 28, 2023.

Counsel for the parties to file written submissions.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2023/a