



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7570/2018

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

..... Petitioner

Through:

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Mr. Ved Prakash, Mr. Vishal, Advocates with petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through:

Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, Standing Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Advocate for UPSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

28.03.2023

%

Mr. Kaushik states, he shall file written submissions within one week.

Renotify on May 16, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

MARCH 28, 2023/akc