



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018**

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev. P.Bhardwaj, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

26.04.2024

%

1. Learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is stated to be unavailable, hearing is, therefore, deferred.
2. As prayed for, the respondents are granted further six weeks time to file written submissions.
3. List on 23.09.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 26, 2024/rr