



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018**

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Ujjwal Chaudhary and Mr. Vishal
Sharma, Advocates for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **23.09.2024**

Re-notify on 21.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/riya