



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7570/2018

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.11.2024

1. This is not a Regular Bench.
2. Renotify on 19 March 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 21, 2024/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)