



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7570/2018

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC
along with Mr. Vijay Misra and
Ms. Ananya Shamschery, Advs.
for R-1.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr.
Manish Kumar Singh and Mr.
Vasu Agarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. List on 06.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

ANISH DAYAL, J.

JANUARY 21, 2026

s.godara/shah/ad