



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018**

HARSH SHRIVASTAVAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Ms. Ananya Shamsbery and Ms.
Anchal Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish Kumar
Singh and Mr. Vasu Agarwal, Adv. for
UPSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **06.04.2026**

1. Mr. Agarwal, who appears for the UPSC, after arguing for some time, prays that the matter may be re-notified for tomorrow in order to enable him to produce the relevant statutory provisions on which he seeks to place reliance.

2. Re-notify on 8 April 2026 as part heard for disposal in the supplementary list.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 6, 2026/AR