



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018**

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Mr.
Vishal and Mr. Himanshu Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Ms. Riddhi Grover and Ms. Ananya
Shamshery, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

16.04.2026

Renotify on 21 April 2026 in the supplementary list.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 16, 2026/ss