



\$~95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018**

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi and
Mr. Himanshu Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Ms. Riddhi Grover and Ms. Ananya
Shamshery, Advs.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal and Mr. Manish
Kumar Singh, Advs for R-2/UPSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **23.04.2026**

1. As it is now 5.10 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 30 April 2026 for disposal in the Supplementary List.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 23, 2026/dsn