



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018**

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi,
Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj CGSC
for R1

Mr. Manish Kumar Singh and Mr. Vasu
Agarwal for Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.
for R2 / UPSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

16.07.2026

1. Mr. Dwivedi, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that there is no compliance with para 6 of the order dated 30 April 2026.

2. We direct positive compliance by the UPSC with para 6 of the order dated 30 April 2026, within a period of one week from today.

3. We also direct the UPSC to place the details contained in para 4 and 6 of the order dated 30 April 2026 on record under cover of an appropriate affidavit within a period of one week from today.

4. Mr. Manish Kumar Singh who appears on behalf of Mr. Ravinder



Agarwal, learned counsel for the UPSC submits, on instructions, that no marks are assigned to the written examination till the interview is held and the person appears in the interview and that, therefore, no result of the petitioner is in existence.

5. We have pointed out to Mr. Singh that if this is not correct, the officer who has instructed him in that regard may be answerable.

6. We direct the UPSC to place the stand on affidavit within a period of one week from today.

7. Renotify on 11 August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 16, 2026/yg