



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011671302018

+ **W.P.(C) 7570/2018**

HARSH SHRIVASTAVA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Ms. Ananya Shamsbery, Ms. Manavi
Dhingra and Mr. Sparsh Sharma, Advs. for
R-1

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr. Manish Kumar
Singh and Mr. Vasu Agarwal, Advs. for
UPSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

11.08.2026

%

1. Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, learned Counsel for the UPSC points out that the affected candidates have not been impleaded by the petitioner as directed in the order dated 30 April 2026 though their identities have been made known to the petitioner.

2. We have made it known to Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, learned Counsel for the petitioner that, if the affected candidates are not impleaded, this writ petition may have to fail for non-impleadment of the necessary parties.



3. Re-notify on 3 November 2026 for disposal in the supplementary list.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 11, 2026/AR